PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
KraussMaffei Technologies GmbH	08/13/2010		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KraussMaffei Berstorff GmbH					
Street Address:	An der breiten Wiese 3-5					
City:	30625 Hannover					
State/Country:	GERMANY					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7182504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212)244-5500

Email: info@feiereisenllc.com

Correspondent Name: Henry M. Feiereisen LLC

Address Line 1: 708 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1501

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WOHLRAB-10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Henry M. Feiereisen

Total Attachments: 2

source=wohlrab-10-assignm#page1.tif source=wohlrab-10-assignm#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 /1

PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KRAUSSMAFFEI TECHNOLOGIES GMBH a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with an address at Krauss-Maffei-Strasse 2, 80997 München, Germany (herein: "Assignor"), is the owner in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,182,504 entitled "Drive Apparatus for a Multi-Shaft Extruder Rotating in the Same Direction" issued February 27, 2007 and the inventions covered thereby, which patent is currently in force ("The Patent"); and

WHEREAS, KRAUSSMAFFEI BERSTORFF GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany with an address at An der Breiten Wiese 3-5, 30625 Hannover, Germany (herein: "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors right, title and interest in and to The Patent and Assignor is willing to assign its interest as set forth heretofore herein to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that portion of the rights in the invention and The Patent for the United States and its territorial possessions, which Assignor is in possession of, all of said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term of The Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made and inclusive of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of The Patent with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

1

PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0708

Head	In of	IP D	epartment on	whe	f KRA	USS	MAFF	erd Zol	INOLOG	 BIES:GI	as MBH
has h	ereur	nto se	et his/her sigi	iature or	this	13	day of	August	_, 2010) [*]	
			*	:	By:	Rich	ard Zo	ollner		A Marine and A Mar	
Date:_	08/1	13/20	010	7	WITNE		(ame)	صار Cerole	Der R. Lie	Ē	
Date:_	08/1	3/20	10	V	VITNE			່∽∈ Irene G	Griesing	Jer (

RECORDED: 08/13/2010